07-08-2003

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.U. ULL / IRTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03:01) TRADEMAF	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sterling Diagnostic Imaging, Inc. Internal Glasgow Business Cmty, Bldg. 600
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address:Route_896 City:_GlasgowState:_DEZip:_19702 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 744,400; 790,347; 790,791; 799,007	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Theodore A. Breiner	ached Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: BREINER & BREINER LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 115 N. Henry Street P.O. Box 19290	8. Deposit account number: 02-3690
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22320	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accident)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	July 2, 2003
Theodore A. Breiner Name of Person Signing Signature Signature 3	
	er sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 t

5824/TM - 5827/TM

TRADEMARK S

REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0287

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware corporation, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached schedule, including all good will associated therewith, to Sterling Diagnostic Imaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation, including all registrations which may issue upon such applications and all renewals of registration thereof, and all rights therein provided by law, multinational treaties or conventions.
The assignment is in accordance with the provisions of the Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement and the Intellectual Property Rights Agreement, dated Mach 29, 1996, by and between E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company and Sterling Diagnostic Imaging, Inc.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company has caused this trademark assignment to be executed in its name this 29th day of March, 1996.
By: SWING Company Name: Actor S. Rellington Title: Actor The Great
STATE OF TX) SS. COUNTY OF HIKELD
On this

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0288

Schedule of U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Description of Goods	Application or Registration Number
ADOX	Sensitized x-ray film	1839808
CRONEX	X-ray chemicals	799007
CRONEX	X-ray film	744400
CRONEX	Medical x-ray apparatus	1024589
CRONEX	X-ray apparatus	925173
CRONEX	Industrial intensifying screens	790347
CRONEX	Duplicating and substraction printers	932937
CRONEX	Medical intensifying screens	790791
LINX	Laser cameras	1646738
LINX	Networking system	74/196924
MICROVISION	X-RAY film for use in mammography	1685881
REFLECTION	Sensitized autoradiography film	74/411769
ULTRA-VISION	Photographic apparatus	74/478539
ULTRA-VISION	High resolution photographic film	1848871
ULTRA-VISION	Photographic Apparatus	74/223491

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/02/2003 REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0289